CUSTOMER :
SPEC NO.:
DATE       :
Product
Description   :
Part
Number         :
Customer

* Wide range of inductance values are available for flexible needs.
* AEC-Q200 Grade 1.
Part Number Code
1 Product  Type
2 Chip Dimension
Length  (L) Width  (W) Thickness  (T)  Terminal  (S) L1 W1 (t1)
(inch) (inch) (inch) (inch) (Ref.) (Ref.) (Ref.)
mm mm mm mm mm mm
(0.039 ± 0.004) (0.022 ± 0.004) (0.020 ± 0.004) (0.008 ± 0.004)
1.00 ± 0.10 0.55 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.10 0.20 ± 0.10
3 Material Type C : Ceramic material
4 Inductance Value 3N3 = 3.3nH 33N = 33nH
5 Tolerance B = ±0.20nH S = ±0.30nH G = ±2% J = ±5% K = ±10%
6 Internal Code A1 = Automotive standard
Size
(inch)
mm
1005
WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTOR SWI0402CT-A1 SERIES
SWI 0402
            mm
0.60 0.48 0.25
SWI 0402   C   T    3N3   J   - A1
1              2         3   taping    4        5            6
 1
CHIP INDUCTOR SPECIFICATIONS
1. Scope
This specification applies to fixed inductors of the following types used in electronic equipment.
Ceramic Type : For lower inductance with high Q factor at high frequency and
stable circuit requirement.
2. Construction
Configuration
& Dimension : Please refer to the attached figures and tables.
Terminals : The terminals shall consist of MoMn or Ag alloy
followed by Nickel, then Au for easier soldering.
3. Operating Temperature Range
Operating Temperature Range is the scope of ambient temperature at which the inductor
can be operated continuously at rated current.
Temp. Range : -40°C to +125°C
4. Ingredient of terminals electrode
a) 1st layer : Mo/Mn or Ag
b) 2nd layer : Nickel
c) 3rd layer : Gold
5. Characteristics
Standard Atmospheric Conditions
Unless otherwise specified, the standard range of atmospheric conditions for making
measurements and tests are as follows :
Ambient Temperature : 25°C  ±  2°C
Relative Humidity : 60%  to  70%
Air Pressure : 86 kPa  to  106 kPa
1st Layer
2nd Layer
3rd Layer
Termination
 2
CHIP INDUCTOR SPECIFICATIONS
Temperature profile
a. Reflow temperature profile